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1. Read through the entire application before you begin.            

2. Answer all the questions.  Please type or print legibly. 




Applicant’s Information

Name____________________________________

Current Address___________________________

City_________________State______Zip_______

Phone(___)____________Cell(___)___________

I can be reached at this address until__/__/__

Then write to:

Address__________________________________

City_________________State______Zip_______

Phone(___)_______________________________

Email____________________________________

3. Be honest, there are no right answers. 



Parent/Guardian Information

Father’s Name_____________________________

Address__________________________________

City_________________State_____Zip________

Phone(___)___________Work(___)___________

Mother’s Name____________________________

Address(if different)________________________

City__________________State____Zip________

Phone(___)___________Work(___)___________

(Arch)Diocese_____________________________

4. Application is due February 1, 2018
Please check any (arch)dioceses to which you have already applied or intend to apply for Summer 2014. Turn to the last page for a complete listing of all Totus Tuus diocesan coordinators’ contact information.  It is your obligation to submit your application to the diocese(s) that you would like to consider you for employment.  

___ Archdiocese of Atlanta, GA

___ Archdiocese of Chicago, IL

___ Archdiocese of Denver, CO
___ Archdiocese of Kansas City, KS

___ Archdiocese of Omaha, NE
___ Archdiocese of Toronto, Canada
___ Diocese of Burlington, VT

___ Diocese of Charlotte, NC

___ Diocese of Cheyenne, WY
___ Diocese of Colorado Springs, CO
___ Diocese of Joliet, IL

___ Diocese of Des Moines, IA

___ Diocese of Duluth, MN

___ Diocese of Peoria, IL

___ Diocese of Kansas City, MO

___ Diocese of La Crosse, WI

___ Diocese of Lincoln, NE

___ Diocese of Nashville, TN
___ Diocese of Rockford, IL

___ Diocese of Salina, KS

___ Diocese of Sioux City, IA

___ Diocese of Sioux Falls, SD

___ Diocese of Springfield, IL
___ Diocese of Superior WI 
___ Diocese of Tulsa, OK

___ Diocese of Tyler, TX
___ Diocese of Wichita, KS

___ Diocese of Winona, MN
EDUCATION
	School Name
	Location: City & State
	Years Attended
	Graduation Date (mo/yr)
	Degree/Certificate  (I.e. BS, BA, etc.) and Field(s) of Study

	High School:


	
	
	
	

	College:


	
	
	
	

	Graduate School:


	
	
	
	

	Seminary:

 
	
	
	
	


1. Please complete the following sentence: I am reapplying to TOTUS TUUS at this time in my life because...

2. Short essay: How have you grown in the last year, intellectually, spiritually and/or pastorally? Be sure to mention any apostolates or volunteer work that you participated in throughout the year.

3. Short essay: What things would you do differently if you teach TOTUS TUUS again?

4. Seminarians only: List and explain all of your pastoral assignments (use back of page if necessary).

TOTUS TUUS LOCATIONS

Totus Tuus exists in several dioceses throughout the United States. Below you will find a list of diocesan offices and contact information. 
Applicants, it is your obligation to submit your application to the diocese(s) that you would like to consider you for employment. Please list all dioceses to which you have applied or to which you will be applying on the first page of this application.

Archdiocese of Atlanta, GA
Coordinator: Michael Ferrin

2401 Lake Park Dr SE, Smyrna, GA 30080

(404) 920-7465

mferrin@archatl.com

Archdiocese of Chicago, IL

Coordinator: Patrick Pacer
835 N Rush St, Chicago, IL 60611
(312) 534-2587
ppacer@archchicago.org
Archdiocese of Denver, CO

Director: Bob Siemens

1300 S Steele St, Denver, CO 80210

(303) 282-3327
denvertotustuus@gmail.com
Archdiocese of Kansas City, KS
Co-Director:  Fr. Andrew Strobl
16000 W 143rd St, Olathe, KS 66062
(913) 782-8864 x7711
frandrew@princeofpeace.info
Archdiocese of Omaha, NE

Director: Katie Winkler
100 N 62nd St, Omaha, NE 68132

(402) 558-3100 x3036
kewinkler@archomaha.org
Archdiocese of Toronto, Canada

Coordinator: Joe Di Fonzo 
226 St George St, Toronto, Ontario Canada M5R 2N5

(416) 968-0997
jdifonzo8296@rogers.com

Diocese of Burlington, VT

Director: Fr. Jon Schnobrich

390 S Prospect St, Burlington, VT 05401
(802) 862-8403

frschno@gmail.com
Diocese of Charlotte, NC

Coordinator: Chris Beal

1123 S Church St, Charlotte, NC 28203

(704) 370-3247

cabeal@CharlotteDiocese.org
Diocese of Cheyenne, WY
Director: Fr. Bill Hill

1800 E Grand Ave, Laramie, WY 82070

vocations@dioceseofcheyenne.org
Diocese of Colorado Springs, CO

Director: Michelle Maher

228 N Cascade Ave

Colorado Springs, CO 80903

(719) 866-6449

michelle@diocs.org
Diocese of Des Moines, IA
Director: Fr. Tom Dooley
PO Box 38, Avoca, IA 51521
(712) 343-6948 

smpriest@walnutel.net

Diocese of Duluth, MN
Coordinator: Heather Serena 

2830 E 4th St, Duluth, MN 55812

(218) 724-9111 x115

hserena1@me.com
Diocese of Grand Island, NE
Coordinator: Emily Wyatt

1225 S Poplar St, Ste 100

North Platte, NE 69101

(308) 532-2707

ewyatt@gidiocese.org

Diocese of Green Bay, WI
Coordinator: Eden Foord

522 E 2nd St, Menasha, WI 54952

(920) 722-8918 x3

edenfoord@spiritusonline.org

Diocese of Joliet, IL
Coordinator: Tiffany Pyle
16555 Weber Rd, Crest Hill, IL 60403
(815) 221-6141
tpyle@dioceseofjoliet.org
Diocese of Kansas City, MO

Director: Jon Schaffhausen

PO Box 419037, Kansas City, MO 64141

(816) 756-1850 x554
schaffhausen@diocesekcsj.org

Diocese of La Crosse, WI
Director: Chris Rogers
PO Box 4004, La Crosse, WI 54602
(608) 791-2659
crogers@dioceseoflacrosse.com

Diocese of Lincoln, NE
Director: Jeff Schinstock
PO Box 80328, Lincoln, NE 68501 
(402) 488-2040
jeff-schinstock@cdolinc.net

Diocese of Nashville, TN
Coordinator: Brendan Johnson

2004 Terrace Place, Nashville, TN 37203
(931) 220-9854
totustuusnashville@gmail.com

Diocese of Peoria, IL

Coordinator: Amy Chovan
419 NE Madison Ave, Peoria, IL 61603
(309) 671-1550
achovan@cdop.org
Diocese of Rockford, IL

Coordinator: Joetta Haas

PO Box 7044, Rockford, IL 61125
(815) 985-0062
jhaas@rockforddiocese.org

Diocese of Salina, KS

Director: Sr. Barbara Ellen Apaceller
103 N 9th St, Salina, KS 67401

(785) 827-8746 x29
barbcsj@salinadiocese.org
Diocese of Sioux City, IA
Director: Sean Martin 
1821 Jackson St, Sioux City, IA 51105
(712) 233-7516

seanm@scdiocese.org
Diocese of Sioux Falls, SD

Director: Eric Gallagher
523 N Duluth Ave
Sioux Falls, SD 57104

(605) 988-3767
egallagher@sfcatholic.org

Diocese of Springfield, IL

Director: Kyle Holtgrave

PO Box 3187, Springfield, IL 62708
(217) 698-8500 x154

kholtgrave@dio.org

Diocese of Superior, WI
Director: Megan Noll

PO Box 280, Haugen, WI 54841

(715) 234-5044 x4403
mnoll@catholicdos.org
Diocese of Tulsa, OK
Director: Anthony Keiser

PO Box 690240, Tulsa, OK 74169

(918) 307-4940

anthony.keiser@dioceseoftulsa.org
Diocese of Tyler, TX
Director: Fr. Patrick Fenton

401 Prospect Dr, Trinity, TX 75862
(903) 407-1959

patrickdfenton@gmail.com

Diocese of Wichita, KS
Director: Lisa Sharp
424 N Broadway, Wichita, KS 67202
(316) 440-1732
sharpl@catholicdioceseofwichita.org
Diocese of Winona, MN
Director: Fr. Andrew Beerman
700 Terrace Heights #43
Winona, MN 55987 
(507) 457-7371

abeerman@smumn.edu
Returning Team Member �Application












